
Venue 1
Club Players For Against For Against For Against For Against

Steve Kirwan
Marianne Coldham
Mike liuaga
Liz Rereiti
Jeremy Brosnan
Jacqui Belcher
Catherine Bein

Frankie Lim

Graeme Bennett
Sue Curran
Josefina Mitchell
Scoth Mc Camish
Teresa Cassidy
Steve Catlin
Mark Hall

Leanne Poulson

David Nightingale
Jamie Chen
Bevan Becham
Gloria Akaruru
Roger Johnston
Ling Qu
Gail Nathan

Wayne Ford

Steve Hoeft
Aggie Motu
A P Bell
Carol Berry
Paula Mitchell
Colin Mitchell
Viliami Fifita

Robin Fisher

4

5

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

12 Pakuranga

13 Composite

14 Central

11

15 Blockhouse Bay

8

4

4

5

5

6

6

16 Royal Oak

 

 

 

 

Total Shots

 

 

Results

W/D/LW/D/L NToS

Round 1

W/D/L NToS NToS

Round 2 Round 3

Howick A 09 534 5331

021 250 7280

027 227 5866

ccbumpire@gmail.com

Points NToS

4

5

4

5

3

2

3

Qualified

3

3

2

7

6

5

4

6

7

8

1

6

7

6

7

1

8

1

8

2

Shots
Rink

Shots
Rink

Shots

9 Composite

10 Auckland

1 Balmoral

2 Composite

3 Takapuna

4

3

3

Section

St Heliers

6 Henderson

7

Rink

1

2

3

4

1

1

2

2

Glen Eden

8 Composite

7

7

Composite

5

8

St Heliers

1

8

2

Venue

Umpire Paulene Murdoch

Convenor Gerard Hulst 

Auckland Bowls

Auckland 2x4x2 Mixed Pairs

27 December 2021

Qualifying - Day 1



Venue 2
Club Players For Against For Against For Against For Against

Claire Tawharu
Martin Dixon
Wayne Motu
Lavinia Ruka
John Almond
Diane Harris
Kevin Beasley

Linda Fenton

Paul Renwick
Anne Renwick
Freddy Te Whare
Hemoata Brown
Terry Lister
Kathy Lister
Colin Williams

Tessa Farley

David Ball
Estelle Hickey
Barry Aspin
Doreen Jensen
Danny Belsham
Wendy Green
Ian Dee

Titia Ryder

Jane Field
Steve Ramsay
Chong Du Cheng
Jo Cheng
Kim Tilly
John Crow
Darral Gordon

Maka Tukuafu

027 227 5866

ccbumpire@gmail.com

Total Shots

11

6  

 

7

Section

1

Howick B 09 534 5331

021 029 95128

Results

Qualified
Rink

Shots
Rink

Shots
Rink

Shots
Points NToS

Qualifying - Day 1

46  

Composite 1

4

 

Royal Oak 1

Composite 2

 

 

7 Composite 4

5

5 St Heliers 3

7

9 Carlton Cornwall 5 2 1

2

8

6

Howick

3

5

2

 

8

Pt Chevalier 4 8

1

Mt Wellington

6

7

Composite 5 3

3 1

6

7

2 8

 

 

 

 

4

8

413 Composite 7

14 Carlton Cornwall 7 5

10

12

 

3  

Convenor Gerard Hulst 

2

2

 

 

 

3

16 Otahuhu  Railway 8

15 Blockhouse Bay 8

5

1

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3

W/D/L NToS W/D/L NToS W/D/L NToS

4

5

6

7

8

St Heliers 6

Howick 6

3

Venue

Umpire Phil Bowden

Auckland Bowls

Auckland 2x4x2 Mixed Pairs

27 December 2021



Venue 3
Club Players For Against For Against For Against For Against

Grant Keats
Alison Rennie
David Gordon
Loa Tukuitoga
Anne Henry
John Geboers
Graham King

Rachael Hancock

Ted Walker
Helen Blick
Chelsea Suddens
Joshua Suddens
Stu Watt
Senara Watt
John Petelo

Leigh Cutler

John Tukuafa
Wendy Shaddick
Les Wilson
Lesley Lennie
Garry Cotter
Lisa Mundell
Matthew Carroll

Jaime Delany

Glenn Newton
Tupia Akaruru
Parmesh Raman
Aprill Anderson
Gojko Bulog
Davorka Bulog
Ben Panapa

Larissa Samuelu

Blockhouse Bay A 09 626 6450

021 187 2933

46

6

4

7

Section

1 Carlton Cornwall 1

027 227 5866

ccbumpire@gmail.com

Results

Qualified
Rink

Shots
Rink

Shots
Rink

Shots
Points NToS

5 Carlton Cornwall 3

2 Epsom 1

 1

8  

Auckland 2 7

3

11

6

7 Auckland 4

Pt Chevalier 4 8

 

6  

 

 

 

 

1

7

4

7

5

 

 

 1

8

19 Composite 5 2

 

10 Blockhouse Bay 5

Cambridge Central 6 2 8

Onehunga & Districts 6 3

3

13 Auckland 7

Mt Eden 7

12

4

16 Mangere 8 5

 

15 Carlton Cornwall 8 4  

14 5

2

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3

W/D/L NToS W/D/L NToS W/D/L NToS
Total Shots

Qualifying - Day 1

9

10

11

12

Pakuranga 2

8

Composite 3

6

2  

 

3

3

5

Venue

Umpire

Convenor

Weng Lim

Gerard Hulst 

Auckland Bowls

Auckland 2x4x2 Mixed Pairs

27 December 2021



Venue 4
Club Players For Against For Against For Against For Against

Amy Cheung
Bruce Fenton
Don Faifua
Maroi Pereti
Nick Thompson
Esther Eu
Nick Krajancic

Clara Bowman

Alex Reed
Jenny Stockford
Bill Fulton
Jeanine Browne
Robyn Reihana
Paul Ghezzi
Allan Smith

Sue Smith

David Akaruru
Phili Akaruru
Andy Ellis
Lauren Mills
Kerry Lark
Tina Jerrom
Olivia Bloomfield

Alan Blackman

Colin Boyle
Rosary Sellick
Warwick Ford
Andrea Wilson
Malcolm KIng
Colleen Short
Sam Toloke

Rima H Strickland
2  16 Grey Lynn 8 5

3  

15 Blockhouse Bay 8 4 3  

14 Composite 7 5

1  

13 Epsom 7 4 2  

12 Composite 6 3

8  

11 Epsom 6 2 8  

6  

9 Auckland 5 2 1  

8

 

6 Composite 3 8

7 Te Atatu

 

 

 

4  

10

3 Blockhouse Bay 2

St Heliers 4 8

Composite 5

7

5

Pt Chevalier 3

4 Carlton Cornwall 2 7

5

4 1

5 1

Section

1 St Heliers 1 6

 

021 058 2898

027 227 5866

ccbumpire@gmail.com

Blockhouse Bay B 09 626 6450

Rink
Shots

Rink
Shots

Rink
Shots

2 Auckland 1

 

Total Shots
NToS

6

7

Round 1 Round 2

W/D/L NToS W/D/L NToS

13

14

15

16

ResultsRound 3
Qualified

W/D/L NToS Points

27 December 2021

Qualifying - Day 1

4

6

7

3

Venue

Umpire

Convenor

Gwen Ng

Gerard Hulst 

Auckland Bowls

Auckland 2x4x2 Mixed Pairs



Venue 5
Club Players For Against For Against For Against For Against

Teo Turua
Rhonda Thompson
Jennifer Doran
Sean Doran
Paul Blitvic
Shelley McCabe
Marion Hakaraia

David Motu

Mike Bradshaw
Janine Young
Karen Kuzimski
Colin Ayris-Webster
Joe Whitelaw
Margie Sorensen
Maria Smith

Kolani Maota

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

16   

15  

 

14   

13  

 

12   

11  

 

10   

9  

Composite 5 7 2  

7 Ellerslie 6

8

 

 

7  

6

2 Glen Eden 2 5

 

7  

5 Composite

Composite 4 7 3  

 2

Section

1 Bridge Park 2 4

3 Howick 3 4

4 Composite 3

027 297 9227

Glen Eden B 09 818 4532

4 6

6

027 227 5866

ccbumpire@gmail.com

Results

Qualified
Rink

Shots
Rink

Shots
Rink

Shots
Points NToS

Round 3

W/D/L NToSW/D/L NToS

5

5

Round 1 Round 2

W/D/L NToS

17

18

19

20

Venue

Umpire

Convenor

Lorraine Beazley

Gerard Hulst 

Auckland Bowls

Auckland 2x4x2 Mixed Pairs

27 December 2021

Qualifying - Day 1

Total Shots

6

3


